

## अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, भुवनेश्वर All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Bhubaneswar

(A Statutory Body under the aegis of Ministry of H & FW, Govt. of India) सिजुआ, पोस्ट :डुमुडुमा, भुवनेश्वर – ७५१ ०१९ Sijua, Post: Dumuduma, Bhubaneswar - 751 019

AIIMS/BBS/Dean/Stud/05/07

Date: 04-01-2021

### NOTICE REGARDING STRAY MOP UP ROUND OF COUNSELLING FOR MBBS ADMISSION 2020

Please note that the stray mop up round of counselling for MBBS admission 2020 for the remaining vacant seats of AIIMS, Bhubaneswar for 2020 is going to be held at AIIMS, New Delhi on 12<sup>th</sup> January, 2021 at 9.00 A.M. at Jawaharlal Auditorium, AIIMS, New Delhi as per attached directives from Registrar, AIIMS New Delhi.

Therefore, all interested candidates are hereby advised to follow these directives and to follow the AIIMS New Delhi & MCC websites on regular interval basis for more update regarding this.

कुलसचिब/Registrar

एम्स,भुवनेश्वर/AIIMS, Bhubaneswar

REGISTRAR अखिल भारतीय आयुविज्ञान सस्यान All India Institute of Medical Sciences भुवने श्वर – ७५१०१९

Enclosure: Communication from Registrar, AIIMS, New Delhi

# ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI – 110029

No.F.8-2/2020-Acad,II

Dated: 1st January, 2021

## NOTICE

SUBJECT: STRAY VACANCY ROUND FOR MBBS COURSE FOR ALL AIIMS 2020 SESSION- TO BE HELD ON 12<sup>TH</sup> JANUARY, 2021 AT 9.00 A.M. AT J.L. AUDITORIUM, AIIMS, NEW DELHI.

As per directions of the MCC and as approved by Competent Authority of AlIMS, New Delhi the Stray Vacancy Round for filling up the vacant MBBS seats for 2020 session for all Nineteen AlIMS Institutions will be held on 12<sup>th</sup> January, 2021 at 9.00 A.M. at Jawaharlal Auditorium, AlIMS, New Delhi.

Subsequently, the Medical Examination of the selected candidates for all AIIMS shall also be held on 13<sup>th</sup> January, 2021 from 8.45 A.M. onwards.

In view of above, Director's of all AIIMS are therefore, requested to kindly depute their nominees to attend the stray vacancy round/open counselling on the above date and time.

Note: The Vacant Seat Position and stray vacancy round guidelines will be displayed on the Institute website i.e. aiimsexams.org in due course of time.

Date: 12<sup>th</sup> January, 2021

Time: 9.00 A.M. onwards.

VENUE: Jawaharlal Auditorium, AIIMS, New Delhi.

REGISTRAR

#### Distribution:

- 1. The Dean, Examination, AIIMS, New Delhi.
- 2. The Assistant Controller of Examination, AIIMS, New De
- 3. The Director, AIIMS, Bathinda,
- 4. The Director, AIIMS, Bhopal,
- 5. The Director, AIIMS, Bhubaneswar
- 6. The Director, AIIMS, Deogarh
- 7. The Director, AIIMS, Gorakhpur
- 8. The Director, AIIMS, Jodhpur,
- 9. The Director, AIIMS, Kalyani,
- 10. The Director, AIIMS, Mangalagiri (Guntur)
- 11. The Director, AIIMS, Nagpur,
- 12. The Director, AIIMS, Patna,
- 13. The Director, AIIMS, Rae Bareli
- 14. The Director, AIIMS, Raipur,
- 15. The Director, AIIMS, Rishikesh,
- 16. The Director, AIIMS, Bibinagar (Telangana)
- 17. The Director, AIIMS, Bilaspur
- 18. The Director, AIIMS, Guwahati
- 19. The Director, AIIMS, Rajkot,
- 20. The Director, AIIMS, Jammu

The Assistant Controller of Examination, is requested to kindly upload the above notice to the AIIMS examination website for information of all.